26.

Approve Amendment #1 to AB-3035-01/GG — Roadway Landscape
Maintenance, with Ameriscapes Landscape, Orlando (Increase the
Not-to-Exceed amount of the agreement by $321,712.96).

AB-3035-01/GG provides for roadway landscape maintenance and mowing
throughout the County, in accordance with Seminole County’s technical
specifications.

On December 11, 2001, the Board approved the award of this five year
Term Contract in the Not to Exceed (NTE) amount of $1,338,830.90. This
project was publicly advertised, twenty-six (26) packages were solicited and
the County received nine (9) submittals. The contract was awarded to
Millenium Lawn Maintenance, Orlando (Primary Contractor as low bidder)
and Ameriscapes Landscape, Orlando (Secondary Contractor as second
low bidder).

Millenium Lawn Maintenance can no longer comply with the requirements
of the scope of work and has requested the termination of their agreement.
Ameriscapes Landscape, Orlando (secondary) will become the sole
contractor. Thus the contract amount needs to be increased by $18,400.90
per year to cover the difference between the primary and secondary bidders
for the four remaining years ($18,400.90 per year x 4 years = $73,603.60
total increase).

In addition, new locations and landscape beds from major projects have
been completed by Public Works/Engineering and turned over to Public
Works/Roads for maintenance. The price for maintaining these new
roadways is $62,027.34 per year for the remaining 4 years; a total increase
of $248,109.36.

Amendment #1 will increase the NTE amount by $321,712.96 to add the
difference in the original bid submittals of Millenium and Ameriscapes and
to fund the additional work added to the scope of services over the next four
years. Following is the summary of the cost of the contract:

Original Contract Sum $1,338,830.90
Add Amendment #1 321,712.96
Revised Contract Sum $1,660,543.86

Funds are available in accounts 077400/53034000 (Roads/Contracted
Services). Purchase Orders will be issued against the contract as needed.
Public Works/Roads and Fiscal Services/Purchasing & Contracts
recommend the Board to approve the amendment and authorize the
Purchasing and Contracts Division to make the appropriate changes.



Nov 07 02 12:22p Sem.Co.Roads

(4071665-5634 p.1

AMENDMENT REQUEST FORM

Date:11-7-2002 Requester: Denise Johnston

Master Agreement/Contract Title: Landscaping Services

Extension: 5598
Contract 4 AIS—.%O 35-01/64

PA®

Project Title: County wide landscaping Completion Date: ___on
going

Consuttant Name: AmeriScapes $ Amount:

Account # CiP# tem #:

Scope of Services: { ) Attached Method of Compensation: ( ) Fixed Fee

( ) Not to Exceed

Provide in the space below a detailed justification for this project. Please include why the project and
Jor services are needed and the date approved by the Board (if applicable). Also state any required

deadline dates.

New roadways to maintain, new locations to existing contract ( see attached) , new landscape beds
from maijor projects that have been completed and turned over to roads department for maintained

Authorized by:
Project Manager.

n bt

Accounting Authorization:

Department Director:

User Department will negotiate the Work Order if only one Consultant
quotes when multiple Consultants under the Master Agreement.

Date: W’ 702

Date:

Date:

Purchasing Division will solicit the

FOR PURCHASING USE:

Purchasing Review for Compliance (date):

——

Quotes needed: () Yes ( ) No

Assigned Amendment #

Notes:

hnp:/linu-aneLm.semmolaﬂ,\n’ﬁsul/pumhasing/Amdeeqmdoc
¥

13

TNOU-@7-2882 11:15 427 €65 5634



2apc-L8-NON

S1:17

PE3S G599 Ly

ca'd

Serninnie County A/B 3035-01-50
fosotin |Mew: Acres |OIc Acres Jincrease in Mow Tedge [Weedeat _jLitter “[aton TFediize_ |
Acres -
Sanford Avenue 337 443 19413 g503]% 1915|% 47918 429158 772|% 6742
Airport Bivd east sectic 516 0 516|$ 255.16|% 5093|$ T275]8% 114018 205419 179.31
Airport Bivd west section 3.59 2.02 157\ 776418 155019 2888 3478 625)9 54,56
46A 12.32 0 1533]5  600.221% 121£9 T 3043,% 212313 39U |5 42812
Rhineharl Road iz3 205 71627] 8 (804.55)] $ (160.58)1 3 (4019)[ & (3596)| S (6475)| 5 (565.38)
Cr-427 Phase 3 153 0 1535 75659 |8 1510119 3779 |$ 2381|8 608918 531.68
Ci-427 phase 4 15.36 0 15356 75906 |§ 1515019 378716 2330218 610943 533 41
Longwood LK. Mary Road 412 0 21218 onaile ARBE T E 4095 % Tt aua0 (s 143 A7 ]
@;%3,,,, Brad : & ais 5iA s ve/ls ~a7 |5 22116 398 g 3475
17-52Z oI project 10.45 10.27 T n191 s 9401 % 18518 vAr |5 04219 07615 660
Ovlord Road i 0.4 T3ls 544019 10869 5951s 2435 43819 3823
Fernwood Bivd 063 03 Ga3ls 16328 3268 08218 07318 13119 11.47
Tuskawilla Phase 3 225 0 5560 ¢ 1112619 222119 ZE6|s  407]s 861 78.19 |
Redbug Lk Phase 3 15.7 17 35 (64.29)| 8 (1283)| % (3215  (287)) % (517)| 8 (4518
McCollough Rd West side 125 0 T25]$ 618118 123418 30018 2768 49819 43,44
Old Locwaod road 5.5 0 553 271088 54298 15895 12169 2189}8% 19113
Locwoog Rd Median 0.25 0 69518 123618 247]% 0f>ls ©055(8 100}3 B.69 |
Totats 04 98] 54.92| S5 TE[ S 247547 |5 45405 (5 123655 —0E3 |5 15924173050 [ 534268
Services per year 5 4800 ]S 9.001S T600]s 18008 1800189 3.00 |
$44.558.41 | $4,446.83 $2.22567 | $1.991.39 €3.586.30 | $5,218.76 $62,027.34
Mew Eage]  weegeal Tiier] ™ __Blow] _ Fertilize
§ 45a5|$ 9B71S 247 | 3 571|8_ 398]8 3475

AmeriScapes int
Future similar ac

ends to mow to the limits of the ne
reage can be added using these rates per acre.

w locations and mowing timils of approximately AQ acres.

21 20 L0 NACN

dge

cspePON 0N "Wasg

P I = T ]



